## Notice on the Selection to Apply to New Market Segment "Prime Market" on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Company name: Unipres Corporation Title and name of representative: Nobuya Uranishi, President and Representative Director Securities code: 5949 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section) Contact: Shigeto Ito, Senior Vice President Tel. +81-45-470-8755 Website: https://www.unipres.co.jp/en/

Unipres Corporation has received the results of the initial assessment of its compliance with the listing standards of new market segments from the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. on July 9, 2021, and confirmed its compliance with the listing standards for the "Prime Market" under the new market segments.

Based on the results, Unipres resolved at a meeting of its Board of Directors held today to select the "Prime Market" as the market to which it will belong.

Going forward, Unipres will proceed with the application process for selection of the new market segments, in accordance with the schedule set out by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.